
Change Order 

01 26 63 - 1  MUNST 171938 – Paving and Water Main Improvements CCMG 23-1 

DOCUMENT 01 26 63 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

 
NUMBER: 2 

PROJECT: Paving and Water Main Improvements CCMG 23-1 – Azalea, Thicket, Pasturegate, 
Tamarack, Treadway, Tudor & Fran Lin Crossing 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/20/2024              EFFECTIVE DATE:             3/20/2024            ,                
 ___________________________________________________________________________________  
 
OWNER: Town of Munster 

OWNER’S Contract No. MUNST 171938 

CONTRACTOR: Milestone                                               ENGINEER: SEH of Indiana 
 ___________________________________________________________________________________  
 
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 
 
Description: Treadway Bike Path Extension and Traffic Calming Changes 
See attached PDF for quantity changes.   
 
  
Reason for Change Order: 
Bike Path on the north side of Treadway was extended to Calumet Avenue.  
Traffic calming on Treadway was modified.  The curb bump outs near the intersections of Treadway and 
Sutton, Windsor, and Oxford will not be installed, instead raised crosswalks will be installed at these 
intersections. Additionally, the raised crosswalk at the intersection of Treadway and Tudor will not be 
installed and instead a speed hump at the west limit of the park will be installed.  
 
 
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

- PDF breakdown of quantity changes and additional line items with unit prices.  
- Updated Treadway plan sheets.  

 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 
 

Original Contract Price 
 
 
$ 2,966,562.50  
 

 

Original Contract Times 
 
Substantial Completion:  

Ready for final payment:  
 days or dates 

 

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. _1_ to No. _1_ 
 
$ 13,500.00  
 

 

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___ 
 
   
 (days) 

 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 
 
 
$ 2,980,062.50  
 

 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 
 
Substantial Completion:  

Ready for final payment:  
 days or dates 

 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
 
$ 59,169.50  

 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
 
   





Bike Path 

Extension

Raised Crosswalk 

Install (Sutton, 

Windsor, Oxford)

Speed Hump 

Install (Tudor)

ITEM UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL QTY TOTAL COST

45 TREE, 6IN., REMOVE EACH 105.00$         4.00 4.00 420.00$           

46 TREE, 10IN., REMOVE EACH 110.00$         5.00 5.00 550.00$           

47
PLANT, TREE, DECIDUOUS (LIRIODENDRON 
TULIPIFERA)

EACH 1,094.50$      6.00 6.00 6,567.00$        

48 EXCAVATION, COMMON CYS 48.00$           30.00 30.00 1,440.00$        

49 SUBGRADE TREATEMENT, TY III SYS 1.50$             80.00 80.00 120.00$           

50 COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO. 53 TON 50.00$           30.00 30.00 1,500.00$        

51 HMA SURFACE TYPE B, 9.5 mm TON 115.00$         10.00 10.00 1,150.00$        

52 HMA INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19.0 mm TON 105.00$         20.00 20.00 2,100.00$        

53 CURB RAMPS, CONCRETE, CONSTRUCT SYS 180.00$         30.00 30.00 5,400.00$        

54
TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, 
ARROW, WHITE, 12 IN. (SPEED HUMP)

EACH 440.00$         4.00 4.00 1,760.00$        

55 SPEED HUMP EACH 2,600.00$      1.00 1.00 2,600.00$        

3 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SYS 18.00$           -120.00 -120.00 (2,160.00)$       

5 SIDEWALK CONCRETE, REMOVE ONLY SYS 20.00$           6.00 6.00 120.00$           

18
CURB RAMPS, CONCRETE, REMOVE & 
REPLACE

SYS 225.00$         -6.00 -6.00 (1,350.00)$       

19 CURB RAMPS, CONCRETE, CONSTRUCT SYS 180.00$         -6.00 -6.00 (1,080.00)$       

22 CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, CONSTRUCT LFT 40.00$           -300.00 -300.00 (12,000.00)$     

23
CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, REMOVE & 
REPLACE

LFT 68.00$           60.00 60.00 4,080.00$        

26 SEED MIXTURE P LBS 338.00$         -4.00 -4.00 (1,352.00)$       

27 TOPSOIL CYS 120.00$         -14.00 -14.00 (1,680.00)$       

29 TRENCH DRAIN LFT 315.00$         48.00 48.00 15,120.00$      

32
SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1. REINFORCED 
ANCHOR BASE

LFT 32.00$           84.00 108.00 -24.00 2,688.00$        

33 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.08 IN SFT 29.00$           58.50 75.00 -16.50 1,696.50$        

35
TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, 
CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.

LFT 15.00$           -36.00 54.00 -90.00 (540.00)$          

37
TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, RAISED 
CROSSWALK ARROW, WHITE, 12 IN. 

EACH 200.00$         8.00 12.00 -4.00 1,600.00$        

43 RAISED CROSSWALK EACH 15,000.00$    2.00 3.00 -1.00 30,000.00$      

44
TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, 
CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.

LFT 5.00$             84.00 126.00 -42.00 420.00$           





RIM 615.92
12" RCP N 610.12INV
12" RCP SW 610.32INVINVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 617.07
30" RCP E 607.57INV
12" RCP S 609.87INV
30" RCP W 607.47INVINVINVINV

RIM 615.91
12" RCP E 611.11INVINVINVINVINVINV

RIM 615.94
12" RCP N 610.54INV
12" RCP SE 610.54INVINVINVINVINV

RIM 615.94
12" RCP NW 610.64INV
12" RCP W 610.49INVINVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 615.74
6" RCP N 612.04INV
24" RCP E 607.34INV
12" RCP S 608.54INV
24" RCP W 607.44INVINVINV

RIM 615.86
12" RCP NE 610.46INV
12" RCP E 610.56INVINVINVINVINV

RIM 615.76
12" RCP W 610.76INVINVINVINVINVINV

>>
>>

>>
>>

>>
>>

>> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>ST

>> >>

>>

>>

>>>>

>>

>>

00+505

00+506

00+507 00+508 00+509 00+510 MP
H 25

616.90

616.29
616.02616.37

616.43

616.33

RIM 615.92 616.69

616.51615.96

RIM 615.94

616.26

616.32

165' FROM SIGN TO SPEED HUMP

RIM 615.91
12" RCP W 611.21INVINVINVINVINVINV

RIM 616.06
12" RCP NE 610.96INV
12" RCP E 610.86INVINVINVINVINV

RIM 616.04
15" RCP NE 610.54INV
12" RCP SW 610.44INVINVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 616.98
24" RCP E 607.88INV
18" RCP S 609.68INV
15" RCP W 607.98INVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 616.62
18" RCP E 608.92INV
15"CRCP SW 610.22INVINVINVINVINV

>>
>>

>>
>>

>>

>>>>>>

>>>>

>>

>>

>>

>> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>

00+500 00+501 00+502 00+503 00+504 00+505MPH
25

616.37

616.43616.87

616.73
616.11 616.28

616.31

R
23.50

618.67

619.28
618.44

618.34

618.25

618.14 617.95

618.05

9

Sa
ve

: 3
/8

/2
02

4 
12

:0
2 

PM
 n

fri
tz

 P
lo

t: 
3/

8/
20

24
 1

2:
09

 P
M

 X
:\K

O
\M

\M
U

N
ST

\1
71

93
8\

5-
fin

al
-d

sg
n\

51
-d

ra
w

in
gs

\1
0-

C
iv

il\
ca

d\
dw

g\
sh

ee
t\M

U
17

19
38

PL
 - 

Tr
ea

dw
ay

.d
w

g

RSP

KRW

SST 17

Rev.#

Designed By

Drawn By

Checked By

Description DateSEH Project
Revision Issue

Rev.# Description Date
Revision Issue

of

PE10809037

MU171938
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED  PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA. MUNSTER CCMG 23-1

MUNSTER, IN
108090376/21/2023

SATYA S. TALLAMRAJU, P.E.
DATE LICENSE NO.

TREADWAY RD PLAN

0

feetscale

20 4020

10

0

feetscale

20 4020

10

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
AB

O
VE

SU
TT

O
N

 P
L

10110

TREADWAY RD

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
SH

EE
T 

10

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
BE

LO
W

C
AL

U
M

ET
 A

VE

1023210234
10229 10230

10110

10230 10229 10230 10229

W
IN

D
SO

R
 P

L

O
XF

O
R

D
 P

L

TREADWAY RD

R1

R1

28
.0

0

LEGEND

CR

F

11

CONCRETE CURB RAMP

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 IN.

REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK, RESTORE WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER
SERVICE, REPLACE, CONNECT TO NEW WATER MAIN. EXISTING
SERVICE BOX TO BE REMOVED.

W

38

39 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.
TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6 IN.

15 CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, REMOVE & REPLACE

47 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.

165#/SYD (1.5") HMA SURFACE ON
MILLING, 1.5 IN.

R2

O

10 REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, RESTORE WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED

C PCCP FOR DRIVEWAYS, 6 IN.

R1

SUBGRADE TREATMENT
6 IN. COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE 53
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC w/ GEOGRID

D 440#/SYD HMA FOR APPROACHES (9.5mm)

40 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.

37 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING

14 CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, CONSTRUCT
12 REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, RESTORE WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED

165#/SYD (1.5") HMA SURFACE ON
275#/SYD (2.5") HMA INTERMEDIATE ON
MILLING, 4 IN.

48 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 6 IN.K1 165#/SYD (1.5") HMA SURFACE ON
275#/SYD (2.5") HMA INTERMIATE ON
6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO.53
SUBGRADE TREATMENT TYPE III

20.00 20
.0

0

R2

40

14

CR
F CR

47

CR

R2
15

CR CR

R2

15

CR CR

R2

15

CR

CR

1111

10

10

10
10

10

37

37

14

TRANSITION CURB TO 6" BARRIER
CURB, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 16

NEW PARKING LOT CURB TO
MATCH EXISTING TYPE AND SIZESAWCUT CURB @ ASPHALT TRAIL

14

39

12

12

SOLAR POWERED
FLASHING BEACON
W15-1 w/
FLORESCENT
BACKGROUND

14

12

14

12

TRANSITION CURB TO 6" BARRIER
CURB, SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 16

39

CR

RAISED CROSSWALK
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 17

W11-2

W16-7PL

W17-1

W13-1P

W17-1

W13-1P

R18
.50

12

10

20
.0

0

W17-1

W13-1P

39

CR

CR CR

3

K1

8.
00

K1

3

165'

165'

47

47

3

3

3

3 03/08/2024TREADWAY GEOMETRY MODIFICATION

Remove curb bump
out, install raised
crosswalk and
receiving sidewalk.
R&R curb along
raised crosswalk.
Install signage.

Ignore curb bump out.
Instead install raised
crosswalk all the way
across Treadway. R&R
curb across raised
crosswalk

X
XX

X X

X

X

X

X

Remove trees in conflict with
proposed path extension and
remove invasive trees
(shown as 'X'). Install Tulip
Poplars (shown as 'O').



RIM 615.94
12" RCP NW 610.64INV
12" RCP W 610.49INVINVINVINVINV S

RIM 616.69
8" CLAY NINV
8" CLAY EINV
8" CLAY WINVINVINVINV

RIM 616.32
12" CLAY E 612.12INVINVINVINVINVINV

RIM 616.29
12" CLAY NE 611.89INV
8" CLAY SW 612.09INV
8" CLAY W 611.89INVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 616.70
12" CLAY N 606.10INV
30" RCP E 606.10INV
12" CLAY SW 611.40INV
30" RCP W 606.10INVINVINV

RIM 616.28
8" CLAY NE 612.18INVINVINVINVINVINV S

RIM 618.02
8" CLAY E 607.92INV
8" CLAY S 607.42INVINVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 617.37
6" PVC N 613.87INV
30" RCP E 606.47INV
12" RCP S 609.77INV
30" RCP W 606.47INVINVINV

>>
>>

>>
>>

>>
>>

>> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>
>>

>>
>>

>>
>>

>>
>>

>>

>
>

>
>

>
>

> > > > > > >
>

>
>

>
>

> > > > >

>>
>>

>>
>>

S
RIM 616.69

8" CLAY E 608.49INVINVINVINVINVINV

ST

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

00+510 00+511 00+512 00+513
00+514

00+515

MP
H 25

616.69

616.51

165' FROM SIGN TO SPEED HUMP

S
RIM 618.02

8" CLAY E 607.92INV
8" CLAY S 607.42INVINVINVINVINV

RIM 616.43
8" CLAY N 611.43INV
8" CLAY E 611.53INVINVINVINVINV

RIM 616.32
8" CLAY W 611.62INVINVINVINVINVINV

ST

RIM 617.02
42" RCP E 604.52INV
8" CLAY SW 610.62INV
32" RCP S 604.72INVINVINVINV

RIM 616.52
8" CLAY NE 610.92INV
8" CLAY S 610.92INVINVINVINVINV

>> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>

> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >S
RIM 616.43

8" CLAY E 605.43INV
8" CLAY W 605.43INVINVINVINVINV

ST >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>

>>>>

>>

>>

>>

00+515 00+516 00+517 00+518 00+519 00+520

616.66617.16

617.02

616.60

616.76

10

Sa
ve

: 3
/8

/2
02

4 
12

:2
2 

PM
 n

fri
tz

 P
lo

t: 
3/

8/
20

24
 1

2:
22

 P
M

 X
:\K

O
\M

\M
U

N
ST

\1
71

93
8\

5-
fin

al
-d

sg
n\

51
-d

ra
w

in
gs

\1
0-

C
iv

il\
ca

d\
dw

g\
sh

ee
t\M

U
17

19
38

PL
 - 

Tr
ea

dw
ay

.d
w

g

RSP

KRW

SST 17

Rev.#

Designed By

Drawn By

Checked By

Description DateSEH Project
Revision Issue

Rev.# Description Date
Revision Issue

of

PE10809037

MU171938
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT
SUPERVISION AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED  PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA. MUNSTER CCMG 23-1

MUNSTER, IN
108090376/21/2023

SATYA S. TALLAMRAJU, P.E.
DATE LICENSE NO.

TREADWAY RD PLAN

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
AB

O
VE

TREADWAY RD

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
SH

EE
T 

11
M

AT
C

H
 L

IN
E 

SE
E 

BE
LO

W

TU
D

O
R

 C
T

(S
EE

 S
H

EE
T1

2)

TREADWAY RD

1026 1032 1038 1044 1100 1106

10211 1039 1045 1051 1101 1105

1002

1008 1014 1020

10214 10211

10229

1026

YO
R

K 
PL

M
AT

C
H

 L
IN

E 
SE

E 
SH

EE
T 

9

0

feetscale

20 4020

10

0

feetscale

20 4020

10

R1

SPEED HUMP
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET 17

R1

20.00

CR
CR

R2

15

11

39

10

CR

LEGEND

CR

F

11

CONCRETE CURB RAMP

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 IN.

REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK, RESTORE WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER
SERVICE, REPLACE, CONNECT TO NEW WATER MAIN. EXISTING
SERVICE BOX TO BE REMOVED.

W

38

39 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.
TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK LINE, WHITE, 6 IN.

15 CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, REMOVE & REPLACE

47 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.

165#/SYD (1.5") HMA SURFACE ON
MILLING, 1.5 IN.

R2

O

10 REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, RESTORE WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED

C PCCP FOR DRIVEWAYS, 6 IN.

R1

SUBGRADE TREATMENT
6 IN. COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE 53
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC w/ GEOGRID

D 440#/SYD HMA FOR APPROACHES (9.5mm)

40 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN.

37 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING

14 CURB & GUTTER, CONCRETE, CONSTRUCT
12 REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, RESTORE WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED

165#/SYD (1.5") HMA SURFACE ON
275#/SYD (2.5") HMA INTERMEDIATE ON
MILLING, 4 IN.

48 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, BROKEN, WHITE, 6 IN.K1 165#/SYD (1.5") HMA SURFACE ON
275#/SYD (2.5") HMA INTERMIATE ON
6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE, NO.53
SUBGRADE TREATMENT TYPE III

15

15

11

CR
CR

11

12

14

PROPOSED INLET
RIM = 616.98

E 8" INV = 612.98

RECONSTRUCT EX  INLET
RIM = 616.56

W 8" INV = 612.34
EX E 8" 611.53

EX. N 8" 611.43

CR

64' - 8" RCP @1.0%

SOLAR POWERED
FLASHING BEACON

W15-1 w/
FLORESCENT
BACKGROUND

15

15

1515

W17-1

W13-1P

165' FROM SIGN TO SPEED HUMP

3

3

3 03/08/2024TREADWAY GEOMETRY MODIFICATION


